Commissioners
Court

July 25, 2016

- AGENDA







The Pledge of Allegiamce

I'pledee allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
; and to the Republic for which it stands.
one Nation under God,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.




Pledge to the Texas Flag

Honor the Texas
Flag,; | pledge
allegiance to thee,
Texas, one state
under God, one and
indivisible







At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldwell County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
longer than 30 minutes, then the
balance of comment will continue as the
last agenda item of the day).
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Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court will be held
on the 25th day of July, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell County Courthouse
located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following subjects will be discussed,
considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AGENDA
Call Meeting to Order.
2016.07.25.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.
2016.07.25.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag: | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible).
2016.07.25.03 Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.
2016.07.25.04 Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners

Court if they have filed out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the day).

2016.07.25.05 Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $225,807.27.
B. Approve payment of a donation to CAMPO in the amount of $1,130.00

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS - Introduction of 4-H State Roundup Participants and recognize
scholarship recipients by County Extension Agent, Julie Zimmerman

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.07.25.06 DiscussionlActionb regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker:
Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

2016.07.25.07 Discussion/Action to approve an agreement between the County Clerk’s
Office and IDocket.com to provide judicial information to the general public.

Speaker: Judge Schawe/Carol Holcomb; Cost: None; Backup: 1.
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2016.07.25.08 Discussion/Action to consider adding the imposition of the Texas
Department of Motor Vehicles Child Safety Fee pursuant to Section 502.403
of the Transportation Code. Fees collected must be used for school crossing
guard services with any remaining funds to be used for child safety, health and
nutrition programs. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 1.

2016.07.25.09 Discussion/Action to authorize the county judge to sign the Memorandum of
Understanding between Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service and Caldwell
County for the purpose of detailing the completion of deliverables under TCEQ
Contract #582-16-60279, Plum Creek Watershed Protection Plan
Implementation of Low Impact Development for the Caldwell County Justice
Center. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Nick Dornak; Cost: None; Backup: 4.

2016.07.25.10 Discussion/Action to move the office location of the: Treasurer’s Office to the
current location of the Human Resources office. Speaker: Commissioner
Munoz; Cost: None; Backup: None.

2016.07.25.11 Discussion/Action to approve the amended Rural Fire Protection Contract.
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: 4.

2016.07.25.12 Discussion/Action regarding selection of the employee group health
insurance benefits plan. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: 1.

2016.07.25.13 Discussion/Action regarding paying legal fees to Allison, Bass & Magee,
LLC concerning the 130 Environmental Park contested case hearing and open
records requests. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: 16.

2016.07.25.14 Discussion/Action to further extend the period for final action on preliminary
plat application of 130 Environmental Park as allowed by Section 3.4 (G) of
the Caldwell County Development Ordinance. Speaker: Commissioner
Roland/Kasi Miles; Cost: None; Backup: 2.

2016.07.25.15 Discussion/Action to accept the tax bid on the mobile home situated at 163
Cozy Oak Path. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 7.

2016.07.25.16 Budget Workshop regarding the proposed 2016-17 budget. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Backup: None.

2016.07.25.17 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney's obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section §61.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information. www.co.caldwell.tx.us
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(Any memb@r @f th@ C@urt may r@quest
that an item within the Consent Agenda
to be moved to the Regular Agenda for
further discussion and action).

A. Approve payment of County
invoices in the amount of
$225,807.27.

B. Approve payment of a donation to
CAMPO in the amount of
$1,130.00.







Caldwell County, TX

Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX ~ 0BS15400211 04/01/2016 1ST QUARTER ACTIVITY (JA  001-2730 666.00
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX  OBS15400212 04/01/2016 1ST QUARTER - 2016 { JAN. 001-2730 1,482.00
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX  0OBS15400213 04/01/2016 1ST QUARTER ACTIVITY - 201 001-2730 210.00
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX  0OBS15400214 04/01/2016 1STQUARTER ACTIVITY-20  001-2730 210.00
NET DATA 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE 2016 JP#1 001-1281 108.00
NET DATA 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE 2016 JP#2 001-1281 608.00
NET DATA 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE 2016 JP#3 001-1281 258.00
NET DATA 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE 2016 JP#4 001-1281 6.00
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE 2016 JP#3 001-2835 777.34
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE2016 JP#1 001-2835 2,121.89
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE2016 JP#2 001-2835 2,726.75
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 62016 07/01/2016 JUNE2016 JP#4 001-2835 619.55
PURCHASE POWER 71316 07/13/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0143-374  001-1370 3,000.00
THIRD ADMINISTRATIVEJUD 70516 07/05/2016 ASSESSMENT FOR FY 2016-2  001-1420 2,429.79
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINA 762016 07/06/2016 35 TAGS ISSUED 001-2865 175.00
15,398.32
Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18757 06/29/2016 LORI RANGEL TREASURER # 001-2120-3110 207.45
Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 207.45
Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
CARLR. OHLENDORF INSURA 15222 06/27/2016 POLICY # 70347581 PEPOS  001-2130-2070 100.00
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 100.00
Department : 2140 - TAX ASS5ESSOR - COLLECTOR
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18658 06/02/2016 DARLA LAW # 10 WINDOW 001-2140-3110 109.20
DEWITT POTH & SON 477002-0 07/08/2016 CUST # 12430 MOISTENER, 001-2140-3110 13.14
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 122,34
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 832894759 11/04/2015 ACCT # 1000032212 10/05 001-2150-3110 114.00
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18603 05/18/2016 IDEAL 4915 CAROLHOLCOM  001-2150-3110 21.50
DEWITT POTH & SON 473561-0 05/24/2016 CUST J# 12430 PRINTING 25  001-2150-3110 168.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 473581-0 05/24/2016 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 500 001-2150-3110 375.00
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 2000998 07/01/2016 ACCT # 17460016318 007 RE  001-2150-3145 27.45
DEWITT POTH & SON 476479-0 07/01/2016 CUST # 12430 BROWSER, D 001-2150-3110 19.99
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 725.94
Department :3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY 62716 06/27/2016 LEGAL CONSULTATION SERVI  001-3200-4315 100.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 476385-0 06/29/2016 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONE  001-3200-3110 231,53
JANICE BENBOW 62016 06/30/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FORJUNE  001-3200-4260 28.08
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 63016 06/30/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR JUNE  001-3200-4260 36.18
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT ~ 234599JUNE 07/01/2016 ACCT # 234599 JUNE 2016  001-3200-4315 52.50
DEWITT POTH & SON 477265-0 07/13/2016 CUST # 12430 TAPE, CORRE  001-3200-3110 366.35
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT 2016 CASTILLO 07/15/2016 DUES FOR RENEE CASTILLO-  001-3200-3050 60.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 874.64
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 476502-0 07/01/2016 CUST # 12430 STAPLER, DSK,  001-3220-3110 179.68
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 179.68
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE
TAYARTA L. BROWN 16-FL-162 1 06/28/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-162 W.L. &  001-3230-4080 81.20
BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0747416 06/30/2016 #00-124462 JURY SUMMO  001-3230-4820 1,114.08
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 14-133 07/13/2016 CAUSE # 14-133/14-134/1  001-3230-4080 22.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 14-133 07/13/2016 CAUSE #14-133/14-134 /1  001-3230-4160 2,500.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number
KIMBEL L. BROWN 16-016 07/13/2016 CAUSE # 16-016 TRAY DEJU  001-3230-4160 600.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 2015-047 07/13/2016 CAUSE #2015-047 / 2015-13  001-3230-4160 400.00
AMANDA ERWIN 2015-130 07/13/2016 CAUSE #2015-130; 131;132;  001-3230-4080 65.00
AMANDA ERWIN 2015-130 07/13/2016 CAUSE #2015-130; 131;132;  001-3230-4160 4,000.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 477341-0 07/14/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3230-3110 34.75
HAYS COUNTY TREASURER 2016 07/18/2016 10/01/15 - 9/30/16 MONTHL  001-3230-2020 1,471.38
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 15-052 07/05/2016 CAUSE # 15-052 F.M. 001-3230-4160 6,990.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 15-126 07/05/2016 CAUSE # 15-126 DACDRICM  001-3230-4160 300.00
TAYARTA L. BROWN 15-FL-472 07/05/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-472 NICOLE 001-3230-4080 81.20
TAYARTA L. BROWN 16-FL-215 07/05/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-215 S.S. 001-3230-4080 81.20
M. ARIEL PAYAN 2014-136 07/05/2016 CAUSE # 2014-136 / 2014-07  001-3230-4080 251.00
M. ARIEL PAYAN 2014-136 07/05/2016 CAUSE # 2014-136 / 2014-07  001-3230-4160 7,227.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 14-265 07/07/2016 CAUSE # 14-265 LINDSEY LI 001-3230-4160 750.00
JASON TRUMPLER 16-026 07/07/2016 CAUSE # 16-026 RICKY LEEH  001-3230-4080 10.00
JASON TRUMPLER 16-026 07/07/2016 CAUSE # 16-026 RICKY LEEH ~ 001-3230-4160 600.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2012-043 07/07/2016 CAUSE #2012-043 DONNAS  001-3230-4160 200.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 15-116 07/08/2016 CAUSE # 15-116 JOSHUAVR  001-3230-4160 700.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 15-155 07/08/2016 CAUSE # 15-155 SCOTT LLA  001-3230-4160 500.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 2015-121 07/08/2016 CAUSE # 2015-121 ERNESTS 001-3230-4160 400.00
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 28,378.81
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
LEIGH J. HAGG 71516 07/15/2016 CAUSE # 2566-16CC ALYSSA  001-3240-4030 195.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 476834-0 07/07/2016 CUST #77995 BATTERY, AA  001-3240-3110 103.08
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 298.08
Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1
DEWITT POTH & SON 476304-0 06/28/2016 CUST # 12430 CALC, DSKTP,  001-3251-3110 83.77
DEWITT POTH & SON 476840-0 07/07/2016 CUST # 12430 CDR, 700MB,  001-3251-3110 24.89
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 108.66
Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
BEN E. BRADY 71216 07/12/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 6/27 -  001-3253-4810 337.83
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 337.83
Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
DEWITT POTH & SON 477261-0 07/13/2016 CUST # 12430 DISPLAY, MA  001-3254-3110 257.17
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 257.17
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 122850 05/13/2016 PATIENT ID: 49044 CANINE A 001-4300-3130 57.99
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18605 05/17/2016 FORMS - IMPOUND RECORD  001-4300-3130 173.79
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 125258 06/14/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 CANINE AD  001-4300-3130 57.99
CHISHOLM TRAILVETERINAR 125331 06/14/2016 CLIENT #4988 OFFICE VISIT ~ 001-4300-3130 40.30
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 020644 06/17/2016 FLEA BITTEN GREY / SORREL/  001-4300-3130 71.00
BRIAN BARRINGTON 700416 06/20/2016 CATCH & HAULPONY TOSH  001-4300-3130 75.00
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 020725 06/22/2016 3 YO BROWN 001-4300-3130 53.00
OFFICE DEPOT 84803513001 06/29/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDER,L 001-4300-3130 14.32
OFFICE DEPOT 848038512001 06/29/2016 ACCT #43682634 TAPE, INV  001-4300-3130 74.24
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00079490 06/30/2016 6/30 & 7/07/16 001-4300-3130 37.40
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00079493 06/30/2016 6/30 & 7/07/16 COURTHOU  001-4300-3130 57.80
THE GONZALES CANNON, IN  112616-609 06/30/2016 SECURITY DEPUTY ADON 6/  001-4300-3130 33.00
OFFICE DEPOT 848038514001 06/30/2016 ACCT #43682634 PAD,STA  001-4300-3130 5.99
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3300715786 06/04/2016 ACCT # 0016516092 5/30- 001-4300-4610 99.73
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 126700 07/01/2016 CLIENT #4988 NAIL TRIM 001-4300-3130 18.25
OFFICE DEPOT 848663359001 07/01/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER 001-4300-3130 115,55
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000126608 07/07/2016 CUST # 1C250 ALLSTOCK10  001-4300-3130 145,70
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 1,131.05
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
LULING EMERGENCY SERVIC 1100100718 02/12/2016 OJEDA, TRINIDAD DOB:2/1 001-4310-4110 1,112.00
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS 167028 03/23/2016 GUNDRED, RUDY DOB: 2/16  001-4310-4110 657.48
LULING EMERGENCY SERVIC 1100102938 04/26/2016 GUNDRED, RUDY DOB: 2/16  001-4310-4110 1,220.00
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS 1610968 04/29/2016 BANDERA, ANTHONY M. DO  001-4310-4110 506.28
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date ‘ Description (Item) Account Number Amount
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0459076-IN 06/01/2016 #0004666 STAPLE REMOVA  001-4310-4122 4.02
ECOLAB 2167544 06/16/2016 ACCT # 010054525 14 ANTI  001-4310-4510 437.60
ECOLAB 94341625 06/16/2016 CUST # 2243692 170ZLOO  001-4310-4510 53.09
HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQ  0003686596-IN 06/22/2016 CUST: HFE21139 [INSINGER 001-4310-4510 43.42
GRAINGER 9146860821 06/22/2016 ACCT # 841505548 CLOSET 001-4310-4510 27191
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00079482 06/23/2016 6/23 & 30/16 CORRECTION 001-4310-3130 57.80
SUPPLYWORKS 370590432 06/23/2016 ACCT # 360388 NAVALJELLY 001-4310-4510 2492
GRAINGER 9151662823 06/27/2016 ACCT # 841505548 INCAND  001-4310-4510 353.00
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001528708 06/27/2016 CUST ID: 278898 KIT, SLOA  001-4310-4510 494.62
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1052 06/29/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 001-4310-3130 900.75
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606291755 06/29/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL  001-4310-3130 232.53
OFFICE DEPOT 84803513001 06/29/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDER,L 001-4310-3130 176.76
OFFICE DEPOT 843038512001 06/29/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TAPE, INV  001-4310-3130 13.56
THE GONZALES CANNON, IN  112616-592 06/30/2016 6/09 & 6/16 CAREER IN LAW ~ 001-4310-3130 61.20
TEXAS EXPRESS 63016 06/30/2016 ACCT # 10-3026 1/8 PAGE | 001-4310-3130 56.50
OFFICE DEPOT 848038291001 06/30/2016 ACCT # 43682634 61/4" X 001-4310-3130 70.59
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0461772-IN 07/01/2016 #0004666 MEDI-PHENYL DE  001-4310-4122 510.80
OFFICE DEPOT 848663359001 07/01/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER 001-4310-3130 120.32
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1095 07/06/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 001-4310-3130 857.56
GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D. 70816 07/08/2016 GARRETT SPEED 001-4310-4135 135.00
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001531286 07/08/2016 CUST ID: 278898 ZURN UNI 001-4310-4510 250.04
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 8,621.75
Department :4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15236 07/11/2016 POLICY # 70351699 ACCT # 001-4321-2070 35.50
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 35.50
Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15236 07/11/2016 POLICY # 70351699 ACCT # 001-4322-2070 35.50
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2Total:  35.50
Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15236 07/11/2016 POLICY # 70351699 ACCT # 001-4323-2070 35.50
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 35.50
Department :4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15236 07/11/2016 POLICY # 70351699 ACCT # 001-4324-2070 35.50
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 35.50
Department :4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL
APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 290946 07/01/2016 #786442 001-4325-4610 287.50
Department 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL Total: 287.50
Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 1097078 04/20/2016 VIN # ENDING W/ 5254 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 1176270 04/20/2016 VIN # ENDING W/7416 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 9021500 04/21/2016 VIN # ENDING W/ 3162 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS  BDT5249 04/21/2016 VIN # ENDING W/ 8386 001-6510-4850 7.50
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 330963154 06/27/2016 ACCT# 0017402255 3/25-  001-6510-4610 35.00
TIME WARNER CABLE 62816 06/28/2016 ACCT # 8260 16 300000042  001-6510-4425 295.67
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3300996787 06/29/2016 ACCT # 0017402255 001-6510-4610 235.91
STEWART ORGANIZATION 1105282 06/30/2016 ACCT # 1160206 ID# 37614  001-6510-4610 22,93
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 63016 06/30/2016 ENTITY: 280 QRTR ENDING: 001-6510-2050 4,773.96
SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC 7426 06/30/2016 ACCT # 2K130701CC JUNE2 001-6510-4110 575.00
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1188024 07/01/2016 ACCT # 24543016 JULY 201  001-6510-4610 75.76
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 3002638305 07/01/2016 CUST # 63166 PHONE MON!  001-6510-4420 59.61
B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 302852 07/01/2016 CUST ID: 677 JP-3 001-6510-4610 25.00
SHF-CHILDREN'S CARE-A-VA 71516 07/15/2016 FOR THE TABLE AT THE GALA  001-6510-3200 1,500.00
NICK DORNAK 72016 07/15/2016 STIPEND FOR JULY 2016 001-6510-4870 500.00
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 9021468 07/18/2016 VIN # ENDING W/ 0895 001-6510-4850 7.50
TIME WARNER CABLE 70416 07/04/2016 ACCT # 8260 16 300 000833  001-6510-4425 395.98
AT&T 70516 07/05/2016 ACCT #512 A13-0189725 3  001-6510-4425 3,340.91
NEOPOST USA TXAR83827 07/06/2016 ACCT #60750041 SURESE  001-6510-3110 37.49
NEOPOST USA TXAR83878 07/07/2016 ACCT # 60750041 DBLTAPE  001-6510-3110 56.74
7/20/2016 1:29:27 PM Page 3 of 7




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number . Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11141 07/08/2016 CTA 258-16: LEONARDO AU 001-6510-4123 2,100.00
RICOH USA, INC. 97178989 07/08/2016 ACCT #505575-1010175A16  001-6510-4610 853.35
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 14,920.81
Department :6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
FLOORS PLUS 447689 05/26/2016 BURBER LUT 12-W-115.8 001-6520-3530 1,478.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10374462 06/16/2016 CUST #99 MOTION ADAPER  001-6520-4510 31.29
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10374529 06/17/2016 CUST #99 TRIMMER-3LB. 001-6520-4510 29.95
PENTECOST SPRINKLER SERV 9816 06/17/2016 110 SOUTH MAIN - REPAIRE ~ 001-6520-5120 296.75
WILSON RIGGIN 91070 06/18/2016 2 PK SAW BLADE 001-6520-4510 10.10
GRAINGER 9127813187 06/02/2016 ACCT # 841505548 PARKING 001-6520-4510 51.16
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10374764 06/21/2016 CUST #99 1/2 PINT WETSET  001-6520-4510 26.94
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00692885 06/22/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TOILETTIS  001-6520-3130 172,76
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12381 /1 06/23/2016 CUST #11239 MP 1-1/4"FL  001-6520-4510 22.76
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 697808 06/24/2016 GRAPHITE LUBRICANT 001-6520-4510 12,54
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 698007 06/27/2016 GARDEN HOE MATTOCK 51" 001-6520-4510 32.90
WILSON RIGGIN 91117 06/27/2016 1 ROLL - CAUTION TAPE 001-6520-4510 33,57
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086380634 06/29/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 001-6520-3140 79.62
WILSON RIGGIN 91137 06/29/2016 1 PK BATTERIES AA 001-6520-4510 13.87
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00692085 06/03/2016 CUST # CALDO01 TOWELM!  001-6520-3130 27.98
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12501 /1 06/30/2016 CUST # 11289 SINGLE SIDED  001-6520-3110 2,58
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12505 /1 06/30/2016 CUST # 11239 120ZGAP&  001-6520-4510 39.09
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12506 /1 06/30/2016 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT  001-6520-4510 16.20
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12511 /1 06/30/2016 CUST #11239 10.10ZALM  001-6520-5120 3.29
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 698470 06/30/2016 CLEAR ELASTOMERIC CAULK  001-6520-4510 20.50
LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. 27314383 06/07/2016 ACCT #9900 081851 0 001-6520-3530 21.52
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 695793 06/07/2016 ROUND UP READY-TO-USE 1  001-6520-4510 55.90
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12519 /1 07/01/2016 CUST #11239 MP 1/4HP AL  001-6520-5120 124.98
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 698585 07/01/2016 BLACK DOW SILICON 10 0Z B  001-6520-4510 21.80
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 698588 07/01/2016 DURACELL AA 4 PACK 001-6520-4510 4,50
WILSON RIGGIN 91152 07/01/2016 21/2 " PAINT BRUSH 001-6520-5120 12.39
TEXAS DEPT.OF LICENSING & 5 07/11/2016 ELBI # 13635 DECAL # 03387 001-6520-4527 20.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221862586 07/11/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE# F2900 001-6520-3510 36.55
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1864408 07/15/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110  001-6520-5120 188.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1860426 07/04/2016 CUST # 222727 PRCT # 2 001-6520-3510 36.55
ANGEL PEST CONTROL 20744 07/05/2016 ACCT #5129 COURTHOUSE  001-6520-5120 193.00
WILSON RIGGIN 91246 07/05/2016 2 1/2" COUPLING 001-6520-5120 15.18
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10375741 07/07/2016 CUST#99 120Z GAP & CR  001-6520-4510 19.48
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1862262 07/08/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F6110  001-6520-5120 188.00
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 3,339.70
Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 956512 03/09/2016 ACCT #C04192 EN EARLYV  001-6550-3110 83.30
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 83.30
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN  1623451-20160630 06/30/2016 ACCT #1623451 JUNE 2016  001-6560-3050 50.00
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 50.00
Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216171 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-01-001 SUBD  001-6600-4110 568.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216173 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-10-002 DALE ~ 001-6600-4110 2,483.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216174 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-26-001 CENT  001-6600-4110 720.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216175 06/30/2016 PROJ #070004-28-001 FOR!  001-6600-4110 4,098.45
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216176 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-28-002 001-6600-4110 572.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216177 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-31-001 SUNF  001-6600-4110 1,550.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216178 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-32-001 RE-P  001-6600-4110 340.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216179 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-33-001 BORC  001-6600-4110 223,75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 216180 06/30/2016 PROJ # 070004-34-001 ROUP  001-6600-4110 222.50
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 10,779.70
Department : 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY
ALTEX ELECTRONICS 563632 05/02/2016 ACCT #30785 ORDER#482 001-6610-4510 260.56
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Numbel; Post Date Description (ltem) Acéount Number Amount
ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY SYS  QUOTE # 5257 07/12/2016 TiPS-1071615 FORTIGATE-2  001-6610-4510 3,077.00
Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total: 3,337.56
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
T7 ENTERPRISES, LLC 2095 06/20/2016 72 PASSENGER / LIGHT TRUC  001-6640-3151 202.50
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1188685 06/30/2016 ACCT # 1119389 JUNE 2016 001-6640-4610 491.20
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 693.70
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
BAUDVILLE, INC 2197845 06/30/2016 #2226130 2-SIDED ID MAK  001-6650-5310 3,194.83
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 3,194.83
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-001099 06/15/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-001099  001-7620-4312 424.00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 424.00
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
RONDA LEHMAN 70716 07/07/2016 POSTAGE EXPENSE REPORT 001-8700-3120 30.04
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 30.04
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 94,024.86
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 818065 05/31/2016 CUST #01734 ACETYLENES  002-1101-4610 103.84
CEMEX 9433568781 06/27/2016 ACCT # 3142170 SEAWILLO  002-1101-3153 40,713.75
CEMEX 9433577569 06/28/2016 ACCT # 3142170 SEAWILLO 002-1101-3153 27,888.51
CEMEX 9433585156 06/29/2016 ACCT # 3142170 SEAWILLO 002-1101-3153 49,383.31
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63183027 06/30/2016 CUST # 142726 TIRES 002-1101-3190 2,097.14
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 818646 06/30/2016 CUST#01734 ACETYLENES  002-1101-4610 103.84
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 010375421 07/01/2016 CUST #99 SPARKPLUGBOS  002-1101-3130 32.99
SCHMIDT & SONS, INC 0405850-IN 07/12/2016 CUST # 05-CALDCO 002-1101-3170 3,499.66
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63184453 07/12/2016 CUST # 142726 TIRES 002-1101-3190 3,711.04
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63184705 07/12/2016 CUST # 280894 LT265/70R1  002-1101-3190 549.56
DEWITT POTH & SON 477271 07/13/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 002-1101-3130 103.49
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 128,187.13
Department :1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-100207 06/20/2016 #188092 14 OZ BRAKECLN  002-1102-3136 51.48
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 072097 07/13/2016 ACCT # 1010 MACSSALTDR  002-1102-3136 85.46
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12714 /1 07/14/2016 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT  002-1102-3136 2,58
ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMP 10782448 07/05/2016 CUST # 13570 GRADER BLA 002-1102-3136 1,472.80
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMAQ235045 07/05/2016 CUST # 0203920 VALVE GP-S  002-1102-3136 208.57
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 071866 07/06/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD OfL  002-1102-3136 327.43
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 978906 07/07/2016 ACCT # 8110 KT TUB 002-1102-3136 655.34
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 071971 07/08/2016 ACCT # 1010 BRAKE PADS 002-1102-3136 237.09
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 3,040.75
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICEC 216343 07/14/2016 ACCT # 473509272 P235/70  002-1103-3190 415.36
LOCKHART MOTOR CO,,INC.  T40783 07/06/2016 CUST #3810 SENSOR ASY 002-1103-3135 28.83
LOCKHART MOTOR CO,,INC.  T40798 07/07/2016 KIT # 002-1103-3135 110.34
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 554,53
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 131,782.41
Grand Total: 225,807.27
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Expense Approval Register

Fund

001 - GENERAL FUND
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND

Account Number
001-1281
001-1370
001-1420
001-2120-3110
001-2130-2070
001-2140-3110
001-2150-3110
001-2150-3145
001-2730
001-2835
001-2865
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4315
001-3220-3110
001-3230-2020
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4820
001-3240-3110
001-3240-4030
001-3251-3110
001-3253-4810
001-3254-3110
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4610
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4510
001-4321-2070
001-4322-2070
001-4323-2070
001-4324-2070
001-4325-4610
001-6510-2050
001-6510-3110
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6520-3110
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3530

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name

| TICKETS - NET DATA {n
POSTAGE INVENTORY
FUTURE BUDGET EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Remote Site Trans Fees
DUE TO OMNI

DUE TO GHS (PC30)
DUE TO STATE - OTHER
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLICATIONS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
GROUP MEDICAL INSUR
OFFICE SUPPLIES
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUROR EXPENSE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
VISITING COURT REPOR
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
RENTALS

OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
EMPLOYEE BONDING
EMPLOYEE BONDING
EMPLOYEE BONDING
EMPLOYEE BONDING
RENTALS
UNEMPLOYMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DONATIONS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AUTOPSY

Telephone

FAX & INTERNET
RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS

HOG - OUT PROGRAM
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

LULING ANNEX
MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC

Expense Amount
94,024.86
131,782.41

225,807.27

Expense Amount
980.00
3,000.00
2,429.79
207.45
100.00
122.34
698.49
27.45
2,568.00
6,245.53
175.00
60.00
597.88
64,26
152.50
179.68
1,471.38
34.75
591.60
25,167.00
1,114.08
103.08
195.00
108.66
337.83
257.17
1,031.32
99.73
2,547.57
3,495.76
514.82
135.00
1,928.60
35.50
35.50
35.50
35.50
287.50
4,773.96
94,23
1,500.00
575.00
2,100.00
59.61
4,032.56
1,247.95
37.50
500.00
2.58
200.74
79.62
73.10
1,499.52

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

7/20/2016 1:29:27 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4527
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3110
001-6560-3050
001-6600-4110
001-6610-4510
001-6640-3151
001-6640-4610
001-6650-5310
001-7620-4312
001-8700-3120
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3153
002-1101-3170
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3190

Project Account Key
**None**

Account Summary

Account Name
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CONTRACTED SERVICES
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Professional Services
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
DISPOSAL FEES
RENTALS
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
SANITY HEARINGS
POSTAGE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
AGGREGATE / GRAVEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES
RENTALS
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TIRES

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
442,55
20.00
1,021.59
83.30
50.00
10,779.70
3,337.56
202.50
491.20
3,194.83
424.00
30.04
136.48
117,985.57
3,499.66
6,357.74
207.68
3,040.75

Expense Amount
225,807.27

225,807.27

Packet: APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

7/20/2016 1:29:27 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Register
APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

ADATEC ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS 3,077.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 3,077.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
QUOTE # 5257 TIPS-1071615 FORTIGATE-200D 1YR 07/12/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 3,077.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ALTAUS ALTEX ELECTRONICS 260.56
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 260.56

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
563632 ACCT # 30785 ORDER # 48281 05/02/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 260.56

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMAERW AMANDA ERWIN 4,065.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 4,065.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2015-130 CAUSE #2015-130; 131;132; 133 ETC LUIS VEGA 07/13/2016  07/25/2016 0.00 4,065.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ANGPES ANGEL PEST CONTROL 193.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 193.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
20744 ACCT #5129 COURTHOUSE 07/05/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 193.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

APPCON APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC. 287.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 287.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
290946 # 786442 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 287.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AT0189 AT&T 3,340.91
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 3,340.91

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
70516 ACCT #512 A13-0189 725 3 7/05 - 8/04/16 07/05/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 3,340.91

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

B-ALER B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 25.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 25.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
302852 CUST ID: 677 JP-3 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 25.00
7/20/2016 1:30:30 PM Page 1 of 16




Vendor Number

Payment Register

Vendor Name

APPKT01335-7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount

1DVIL BAUDVILLE, INC 3,194.83
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 3,194.83

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2197845 #2226130 2-SIDED ID MAKER ADVANTAGE 3E 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 3,194.83

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BEAGRA BEAR GRAPHICS, INC, 1,114.08
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 1,114.08

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0747416 #00-124462 JURY SUMMONS 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 1,114,08

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BENBRA BEN E. BRADY 337.83
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 337.83

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
71216 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 6/27 - 7/1/16 JPCA CONF. 07/12/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 337.83

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 200.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 200.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2012-043 CAUSE # 2012-043 DONNA SIMMONS BAKER 07/07/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 200.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOWMAN BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD 10,779.70
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 568.75

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216171 PROJ # 070004-01-001 SUBDIVISION PLATS / PERMITS 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 568.75
Check 07/20/2016 2,483.75
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216173 PROJ # 070004-10-002 DALE OAKS FINAL PLAT 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 2,483.75
Check 07/20/2016 720.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216174 PROJ # 070004-26-001 CENTURY OAKS PRELIMINARY PL# 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 720.00
Check 07/20/2016 4,098.45
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216175 PROJ # 070004-28-001 FORISTER RANCH SECTION 4 FIN  06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 4,098.45
Check 07/20/2016 572.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216176 PROJ # 070004-28-002 FORISTER RANCH SECTION 5 FINA 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 572.50
Check 07/20/2016 1,550.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216177 PROJ # 070004-31-001 SUNFIELD NORTH PRELIMINARY P 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 1,550.00
Check 07/20/2016 340.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216178 PROJ # 070004-32-001 RE-PLAT OF AUSTIN SKYLINE LO  06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 340.00
Check 07/20/2016 223.75
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216179 PROJ # 070004-33-001 BORCHERT ACRES SHORT FORM P 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 223.75
Check 07/20/2016 222.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216180 PRO! # 070004-34-001 ROUP ACRES SHORT FORM PLAT  06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 222,50
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

BRIBAR BRIAN BARRINGTON 75,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 75.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
700416 CATCH 8 HAUL PONY TO SHERIFFS OFFICE 06/20/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 75.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CALTAX CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 37.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 7.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1097078 VIN # ENDING W/ 5254 04/20/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 07/20/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1176270 VIN # ENDING W/7416 04/20/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 07/20/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9021468 VIN # ENDING W/ 0895 07/18/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 07/20/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9021500 VIN # ENDING W/ 3162 04/21/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 07/20/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
BDT5249 VIN # ENDING W/ 8386 04/21/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 7.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CAROHL CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE 242.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 242.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15222 POLICY # 70347581 PE POSTION BOND -3 RENEWAL 06/27/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 100.00
15236 POLICY # 70351699 ACCT # CALDWO1 8/1/16-8/1/17 07/11/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 142.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CEMINC CEMEX 117,985.57
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 117,985.57

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9433568781 ACCT #3142170 SEAWILLOW RD 06/27/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 40,713.75
9433577569 ACCT # 3142170 SEAWILLOW RD GRAVEL 06/28/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 27,888.51
9433585156 ACCT # 3142170 SEAWILLOW RD 06/29/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 49,383.31

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENAUT CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 2,100.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 2,100.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11141 CTA 258-16: LEONARDO AUGUSTIN REYES-LOPES, 5/16/1 07/08/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 2,100.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 566.96
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 566.96

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

1188024 ACCT # 24543016 JULY 2016 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 75.76

1188685 ACCT # 1119389 JUNE 2016 FM 2720, 01700, /CR 2 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 491.20
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CHIVET
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC
Payment Number

Description

PATIENT ID: 49044 CANINE ADULT ORAL CARE
CLIENT ID: 4988 CANINE ADULT ORAL CARE
CLIENT # 4988 OFFICE VISIT

CLIENT # 4988 NAIL TRIM

CINTAS CORPORATION #86

Description

CINTAS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
086380634

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158

Description
BANDERA, ANTHONY M. DOB:10/10/1996 DOS:; 04/29/1

CITEME CITY OF LOCKHART EMS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
1610968
167028

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GUNDRED, RUDY DOB: 2/16/1986 DOS: 3/23/16

DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Description

DAVBRO
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
62716

Vendor Number Vendor Name
DEWPOT
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
473561-0
473581-0
476304-0
476385-0
476479-0
476502-0
476834-0
476840-0
477002-0
477261-0
477265-0
477271
477341-0

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LEGAL CONSULTATION SERVICES FOR JUNE 2016

DEWITT POTH & SON
Payment Number

Description

CUST J# 12430 PRINTING 2500 #10 REGULAR ENVELOPES
CUST # 12430 PRINTING 500 JURY SUMMONS
CUST # 12430 CALC, DSKTP, MINI

CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONER, LSRIT 12
CUST # 12430 BROWSER, DOCUMENT, DES
CUST # 12430 STAPLER, DSK, PAPERPRO

CUST # 77995 BATTERY, AAA, ENRGZR

CUST # 12430 CDR, 700MB, BRANDED, 10 PK
CUST # 12430 MOISTENER, ENVELOPE, W EA
CUST # 12430 DISPLAY, MAGAZINE, 6 PO
CUST # 12430 TAPE, CORRECTION, DRYL.
CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

Description
ACCT # 010054525 14 ANTIBACK CLEANER 1- 2.5 GL

Description

ECOLAB ECOLAB
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
2167544
Check
Payable Number
94341625

CUST # 2243692 17 OZ LOOP END MOP GREEN

Payable Date
05/13/2016
06/14/2016
06/14/2016
07/01/2016

Payable Date
06/29/2016

Payable Date
04/29/2016
03/23/2016

Payable Date
06/27/2016

Payable Date
05/24/2016
05/24/2016
06/28/2016
06/29/2016
07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/07/2016
07/07/2016
07/08/2016
07/13/2016
07/13/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016

Payable Date
06/16/2016

Payable Date
06/16/2016

Due Date

07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

Due Date

07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

174.53

Payment Date Payment Amount

07/20/2016 174.53
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 57.99
0.00 57.99
0.00 40.30
0.00 18.25

Total Vendor Amount

79.62
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 79.62
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 79.62

Total Vendor Amount
1,163.76
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 1,163.76
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 506.28
0.00 657.48

Total Vendor Amount

100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,960.84
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 1,960.84
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 168.00
0.00 375.00
0.00 83.77
0.00 231.53
0.00 19.99
0.00 179.68
0.00 103.08
0.00 24.89
0.00 13,14
0.00 257,17
0.00 366.35
0.00 103.49
0.00 34.75

Total Vendor Amount

490.69

Payment Date Payment Amount

07/20/2016 437.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 437.60

07/20/2016 53.09
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 ' 53,09

7/20/2016 1:30:30 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKTO01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 83.30
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 83.30

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
956512 ACCT # C04192 EN EARLY VOTE STICKER 03/09/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 83.30

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FLOPLU FLOORS PLUS 1,478.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 1,478.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
447689 BURBER LUT 12-W-115.8 05/26/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 1,478.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEOSMA GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D. 135.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 135.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
70816 GARRETT SPEED 07/08/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 135.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 649.98
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 649.98

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
071866 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER 07/06/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 327.43
071971 ACCT # 1010 BRAKE PADS 07/08/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 237.09
072097 ACCT #1010 MACS SALT DRESSING 07/13/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 85.46

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GONBUI GONZALES BUILDING CENTER 200.74
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 200.74

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
00692085 CUST # CALD0O01 TOWEL MICROBIBER 12PK 06/03/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 27.98
00692885 CUST # CALD001 TOILET TISSUE 2-PLY 500 SH/ROLL96  06/22/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 172.76

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GOOAUT GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 415.36
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 415.36

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
216343 ACCT # 473509272 P235/70R16 104S S2 07/14/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 415.36

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GRAING GRAINGER 676.07
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 676.07

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9127813187 ACCT # 841505548 PARKING SIGN 06/02/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 51.16
9146860821 ACCT # 841505548 CLOSET AUGER, 6 FT, 1/2 IN CABLE ~ 06/22/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 271,91
9151662823 ACCT # 841505548 INCANDESCENT LIGHT BULB 06/27/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 353.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GHSLTD GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD 6,245.53
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 6,245.53

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
62016 JUNE 2016 JP# 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 6,245.53
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

HAYCOU HAYS COUNTY TREASURER 1,471.38
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 1,471.38

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2016 10/01/15 - 9/30/16 MONTHLY PREMIUMS 07/18/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 1,471.38

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

HERFOO HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT, INC. 43.42
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 43.42

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0003686596-IN CUST: HFE21139 INSINGER U-CUP SEAL 06/22/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 43.42

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

HOFSUP HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 207.68
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 207.68

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
818065 CUST # 01734 ACETYLENE SMALL 05/31/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 103.84
818646 CUST # 01734 ACETYLENE SMALL 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 103.84

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

HOLCAS HOLT TRUCK CENTERS 208.57
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 208.57

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
PIMAQ235045 CUST # 0203920 VALVE GP-SOL 07/05/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 208.57

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JANBEN JANICE BENBOW 28.08
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 28.08

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
62016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR JUNE 2016 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 28.08

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JASTRU JASON TRUMPLER 610.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 610.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-026 CAUSE # 16-026 RICKY LEE HARDEMAN 07/07/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 610.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JCOJAN JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1,758.31
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 1,758.31

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1052 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 06/29/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 900.75
1095 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 07/06/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 857.56

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FARPLA JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 140.65
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 140.65

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
010375421 CUST # 99 SPARK PLUG BOSCH BPMRA {WSR6F) 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 32.99
10374462 CUST # 99 MOTION ADAPER 06/16/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 31.29
10374529 CUST #99 TRIMMER - 3 LB .095 X-LINE 06/17/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 29.95
10374764 CUST #99 1/2 PINT WET SET CEMENT 06/21/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 26.94
10375741 CUST#99 12 0Z GAP & CRCK FM SEALANT 07/07/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 19.48
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

JOSERW JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 2,922.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 2,922.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-133 CAUSE # 14-133 / 14-134 / 14-135 PEDRO LUCIO 07/13/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 2,522.,00
2015-047 CAUSE # 2015-047 / 2015-130 / 2015-134 LUIS VEGA 07/13/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 400.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

KIMBRO KIMBEL L. BROWN 600.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 600.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-016 CAUSE # 16-016 TRAY DEJUAN LARKIN 07/13/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 600.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

LEIHAG LEIGH J. HAGG 195.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 195.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
71516 CAUSE # 2566-16CC ALYSSA GUZMAN 07/15/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 195.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

LEXRIS LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT 50.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 50.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1623451-20160630 ACCT # 1623451 JUNE 2016 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 50.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

LIVFEE LIVENGOOD FEED STORE 145.70
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 145.70

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
LOINV000126608 CUST # 1C250 ALL STOCK 10% 5/32 07/07/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 145.70
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LOCTRU LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 211.48
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 211.48
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12381 /1 CUST # 11239 MP 1-1/4" FLEX KNIFE 06/23/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 22.76
12501 /1 CUST # 11289 SINGLE SIDED KEYS 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 2.58
12505 /1 CUST # 11239 12 OZ GAP & CRACK FOAM 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 39.09
12506 /1 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUTS, & BOLTS 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 16.20
12511 /1 CUST #11239 10.1 OZ ALM LTX CAULK 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 3.29
12519 /1 CUST #11239 MP 1/4HP ALU UTIL PUMP 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 124,98
12714 /1 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUTS & BOLTS 07/14/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 2.58
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LOCMOT LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 139.17
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 139.17
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
T40783 CUST #3810 SENSOR ASY 07/06/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 28.83
T40798 CUST# 3810 KIT - BALL BEARING 07/07/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 110.34
Page 7 of 16
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCPOS LOCKHART POST REGISTER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
00079482 6/23 & 30/16 CORRECTION & MEDICAL OFFICERS WANT
00079490 6/30 & 7/07/16 FOUND
00079493 6/30 & 7/07/16 COURTHOUSE SECURITY DEPUTY

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LONINT LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, LTD.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
978906 ACCT #8110 KT TUB

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOWE'S LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
27314383 ACCT # 9900 081851 0

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LULEME LULING EMERGENCY SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
1100100718 OJEDA, TRINIDAD DOB: 2/16/1978 DOS: 2/12/16
1100102938 GUNDRED, RUDY DOB: 2/16/1986 DOS: 4/26/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ARIPAY M. ARIEL PAYAN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2014-136 CAUSE # 2014-136 / 2014-076 LOVIS HOLT

Vendor Name
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
Payment Number

Vendor Number
MARPLU
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
INV001528708
INV001531286

Description
CUST ID: 278898 KIT, SLOAN CLOSET JR 3.5 GPF

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARCLA MARTIN CLAUDER
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-116 CAUSE # 15-116 JOSHUA VRY
15-155 CAUSE # 15-155 SCOTT LLAMAS
2015-121 CAUSE # 2015-121 ERNEST SAENZ

Vendor Name
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC.
Payment Number

Vendor Number
MEDWHO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
0459076-IN

Description
#0004666 STAPLE REMOVAL TRAY

CUST ID: 278898 ZURN UNIVERSAL TWIST DRAIN W/O

Payable Date
06/23/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016

Payable Date
07/07/2016

Payable Date
06/07/2016

Payable Date
02/12/2016
04/26/2016

Payable Date
07/05/2016

Payable Date
06/27/2016
07/08/2016

Payable Date
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016

Payable Date
06/01/2016

Due Date

07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date

07/25/2016
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Due Date
07/25/2016

APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

153.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 153.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 57.80
0.00 37.40
0.00 57.80

Total Vendor Amount
655.34
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 655.34
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 655,34

Total Vendor Amount
21,52
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 21.52
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 21.52

Total Vendor Amount
2,332.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 2,332.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,112.00
0.00 1,220.00

Total Vendor Amount
7,478.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 7,478.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 7,478.00

Total Vendor Amount
744.66
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 744.66
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 494.62
0.00 250.04

Total Vendor Amount

1,600.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 1,600.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 700.00
0.00 500.00
0.00 400.00

Total Vendor Amount
514.82
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2016 514.82
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 4.02

7/20/2016 1:30:30 PM
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Payment Register

APPKT01335 - 7/25/16 A/P CHECK RUN

0461772-IN # 0004666 MEDI-PHENYL DECONGEST 250 X 25 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 510.80
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
NEOTEX NEOPOST USA 94.23
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 94.23
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
TXAR83827 ACCT # 60750041 SURE SEAL SOLUTION 07/06/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 37.49
TXAR33878 ACCT # 60750041 DBL TAPE SELF-ADH 300 STRIPS 07/07/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 56.74
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
NETDAT NET DATA 980.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 980.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
62016 JUNE 2016 JP# 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 980.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
NICDOR NICK DORNAK 500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 500.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
72016 STIPEND FOR JULY 2016 07/15/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 500.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
OFFIDE OFFICE DEPOT 591.33
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 591.33
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
84803513001 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDER, LTR, 2 PLY, 4" END, MAN 06/29/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 191.08
848038291001 ACCT #43682634 61/4" X3 1/8" (#8) PRE WI 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 70.59
848038512001 ACCT # 43682634 TAPE, INVISIBLE 06/29/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 87.80
848038514001 ACCT # 43682634 PAD, STAMP, BLACK 06/30/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 5.99
848663359001 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER 07/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 235.87
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
OMNBAS OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXAS, LP 2,568.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 2,568.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0OBS15400211 1 ST QUARTER ACTIVITY - 2016 { JAN. FEB. & MARCH) 04/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 666.00
0BS15400212 1 ST QUARTER - 2016 ( JAN. FEB. & MARCH) 04/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 1,482.00
0BS15400213 1ST QUARTER ACTIVITY - 2016 (JAN. FEB & MARCH) 04/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 210.00
OBS15400214 1 ST QUARTER ACTIVITY - 2016 {JAN. FEB & MARCH) 04/01/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 210.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
ONCALL ON CALL MOBILE VETERINARY SERVICES 124.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 124.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
020644 FLEA BITTEN GREY / SORREL/ WHITE 6 06/17/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 71.00
020725 3 YO BROWN 06/22/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 53.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
O'REIL O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 51.48
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 07/20/2016 51.48
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0642-100207 #188092 14 0Z BRAKE CLN 06/20/2016 07/25/2016 0.00 51.48
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PAUEVA PAUL MATTHEW EVANS
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-052 CAUSE # 15-052 F.M.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PENSPR PENTECOST SPRINKLER SERVICE
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
9816 110 SOUTH MAIN - REPAIRED CUT WIRE FOR VALVE #12

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PITBOW PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES L
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
3300715786 ACCT # 0016516082 5/30 - 6/29/116
Check
Payable Number Description
3300996787 ACCT # 0017402255
Check